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August 2020 
 
Dear Sycamore Students and Families,  
 
Welcome to a new, strange and challenging school year. Despite the hard work ahead of all of us, I am confident that our                       
teachers and staff are ready for you, and fully supportive of the work of parents and students at home. I can’t say enough,                       
please reach out to teachers if you have any questions or needs and they will help find resources for you. 
 
First, please be assured that this Distance Learning thing is ​real​. Sycamore students must “attend school” and complete                  
all of their work. All work will be graded, students will receive normal grades that are permanent on their transcripts, and                     
attendance and engagement will be recorded every period, every day.  
 
**Also new this year is a requirement that parents/guardians register their student ONLINE in your Aeries portal.                 
This is also where you will make sure your email address is accurate in order to receive important information                   
from our schools.​ ​The directions for this task are attached. 
 
Attached to this letter are the following important documents. They are also available on Sycamore’s website. 

1. Directions to complete the required student annual registration online 
2. Student Nutrition letter, including your student’s bar code to get their food every morning.  
3. Description of programs for DL 
4. Our School / Parent / Student Compact for Distance Learning 
5. Our daily school schedule 
6. Material Distribution Schedule 
7. Zoom Class Rules 

 
Thank you for your support. We’ll see you all soon! 
 
Kelly Haight, Principal 
khaight@gusd.org 
 

Veronica Brown (counselor) ​vbrown@gusd.org  
 
Elizebeth Ayon (ELA) ​eayon@gusd.org 
Daniel Blanchard (Music) dblanchard​@gusd.org 
Ron Carr (History) ​rcarr@gusd.org 
Jesse Clark (Science) jclark​@gusd.org  
John Cooprider (PE) ​jcooprider@gusd.org 
Jayson Denman (Science)  ​jdenman@gusd.org  
Michael Erickson (Math) ​merickson@gusd.org 
Jessika Galloway (PE) ​jgalloway@gusd.org   
Ben Jordan (Math) ​bjordan@gusd.org 
Jan Mathews (Science) ​jmathews@gusd.org 
 

Cyndee Mendonca (ELA, Sp) ​cmendonca@gusd.org 
Sheila Nichols (Science) ​snichols@gusd.org 
Andrew Perez (ELA) aperez@gusd.org 
Paul Robertson (PE) ​probertson@gusd.org  
Christine Santerre (Interv) ​csanterre@gusd.org  
Tiana Scott (Math) ​tscott@gusd.org 
Andrew Sharrock (Spec Ed) ​asharrock@gusd.org  
Michelle Solis (ELA/History) ​msolis@gusd.org  
Jamie Spring (Math) ​jspring@gusd.org  
Mindy Tuft (History) mtuft@gusd.org 
Jenna Wilson (Interv) jwilson@gusd.org 
Heather Yost (ELA) ​hyost@gusd.org 
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Agosto de 2020 
 
Estimados estudiantes y familias de Sycamore: 
 
Bienvenidos a un año escolar nuevo, extraño y desafiante. A pesar del arduo trabajo que tenemos por delante, estoy                   
seguro de que nuestros maestros y personal están listos para usted y apoyan plenamente el trabajo de los padres y                    
estudiantes en casa. No puedo decir lo suficiente, comuníquese con los maestros si tiene alguna pregunta o necesidad y                   
ellos lo ayudarán a encontrar recursos para usted. (Correo electrónicos de maestros están en la página de ingles.)  
 
Primero, tenga la seguridad de que esto del aprendizaje a distancia es ​verdadero​. Los estudiantes de Sycamore deben                  
"asistir a la escuela" y completar todo su trabajo. Todo el trabajo será calificado, los estudiantes recibirán calificaciones                  
normales que son permanentes en sus archivos académicos y la asistencia y la participación se registrarán en cada                  
período, todos los días. 
 
** Otra cosa nueva de este año es el requisito de que los padres / tutores registren a sus estudiantes EN LÍNEA                      
en su portal Aeries. Aquí también es donde se asegurará de que su dirección de email sea correcta para recibir                    
información importante de nuestras escuelas. Se adjuntan las instrucciones para esta tarea. 
 
Se adjuntan a esta carta los siguientes documentos importantes. También están disponibles en el sitio web de Sycamore. 

1. Instrucciones para completar el registro anual requerido para estudiantes en línea 
2. Carta de nutrición del estudiante, incluido el código de barras de su estudiante para obtener su comida todas las                   

mañanas. 
3. Descripción de programas para DL 
4. Nuestro pacto escuela / padre / estudiante para el aprendizaje a distancia 
5. Nuestro horario escolar diario 
6. Programa de distribución de material 

 
Gracias por tu apoyo. ¡Los veremos a todos pronto! 
 
 
Kelly Haight, Directora 
khaight@gusd.org 


